city of
CINCINNAT]

Interdepartmental Correspondence Sheet

Date: March 23, 2022

To: Mayor and Members of City Council
202200667

From: John P. Curp, Interim City Manager

Subject: Liquor License — Temporary (F8)

FINAL RECOMMENDATION REPORT

OBJECTIONS: None

This is a report on a communication from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor
Control, advising of a permit application for the following:

APPLICATION: 14934030002
PERMIT TYPE: TEMP

CLASS: F8
NAME: CINCINNATI PARK BOARD
DBA: AULT PARK PAVILION

5090 OBSERVATORY AVE
CINCINNATI, OH 45208

As of today’s date, the Department of Buildings & Inspections has declined comment
with their investigation.

On February 14, 2022, Mt. Lookout Community Council was notified of this
application and do not object.
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1/,

Police Dvepartment Approval o David M. Laing, Assistant City Prosecutor
Law Department - Recommendation
Objection No Objection

MUST BE RECEIVED BY OHIO DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL BY: March 29, 2022
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cityof

CINCINNATI

Interdepartmental Correspondence Sheet

Date: February 25, 2022
To: Lieutenant Colone! Teresa A. Theetge, Interim Police Chief
From: Police Officer Christine Barry P64, District Two NLU

Coples to:
Subject: RENEWAL, TRANSFER OR ISSUANCE OF LIQUOR LICENSES

PATROL BUREAU MEMO #: 22-084

DISTRICT INVESTIGATING LIQUOR PERMIT PREMISE: District Two
PERMIT #: 14934030002

TYPE OF PERMIT APPLIED FOR: New

PERMIT NAME & ADDRESS:
' Name: | Cincinnati Park Board (DBA: Ault Park Pavilion)
| Address: | 5090 Observatory Ave. Cincinnati, Oh 45208

APPLICANTS NAME(S): Jenny Mobley
INSPECTION / INVESTIGATION INFORMATION:

Ofﬁcer' ] Christine B Bany B
 Date: | 2/125/22 ] - -
' Findings: ]_This location is in compliance as It has been in previous years. Bl
COMMUNITY COUNCIL NOTIFIED:
| Name 1: Scott Hassel _ | Date: 2/25/2022 | Notfied by: phone l
| Phone 513-739-9971 ' | E-mail: Hydepark-cincinnati. org
 Name 2: _ __ |Date: | Notfled by: (select from men) |
Phone: - J E-mail: _ _|

DISPOSITION OF THE COMMUNITY COUNCIL;
BINO OBJECTIONS  [JOBJECTION: Attached Letter with Community Council Letterhead
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DISPOSITION OF THE DISTRICT:
XINO OBJECTIONS [ JOBJECTION: If objection checked, a namrative is required below
REASON FOR OBJECTION:
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Clty of Cincinnati Melisss Aurry, CMC
Council
Office of the Clerk 801 Plum Street, Suite 308

f
'
f

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Phone (513) 352-3246
Fax (513) 352-2578

February 11, 2022

OEIO DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL
LICENSING SECTION

NEW PERMIT SECTION

6606 TUSSING ROAD

P O BOX 4005

REYNOLDSBURG, OH 4306B8-9005

Dear Ohio Division of Ligquor Control:

The Council of the City of Cincimnati, State of Ohio, is requesting a 30 day
extension on the below cited liquor permit application:

Application No.: 14534030002
Permit Type: TEMP F8
Name: CINCINNATI PARK BOARD

AULT PARK PAVILION
5090 OBSERVATORY AVE
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45208

Pursuant to R.C. 4303.26(A), City of Cincinnati City Council, through its Clerk of Council (collectively, hereinafter “the City"),
respectfully requests an additional 30 days in which to respond to the Ohjo Division of Liquor Contro} regarding whether the
City will request a hearing on the subject liguor permit application. The City makes such time extensjon request for good cause
and not for unnecessary delay. Specifically, the City requires additional time for each of its various departments and the
applicable community council to review and investigate the liquor application by perfonming all necessary inspections and
research including, but not limited to, permit applicant interviews, site premises inspections, background investigations, and
historical investigations regarding the history of the permit premises and the subject location. Moreover, such extension of

Please fax the confirmation back to us as soon as possible at (513)352-2578,
Thank you for your pPrompt attention.

;3;' ncerely,

i - 2-;:'-.—_.\__
. j /‘-"’-‘_‘______,._.-oﬂ"’
-

www.cincinnat-oh.gov

Melissa Autry, CMC

Equal Opporiunity Employer



OHIO DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL
8606 TUSSING ROAD, P.0. BOX 4005

NOTICE TO LEGISLATIVE
AUTHORITY REYNOLDSBURG, OHIO 43068-0005
(814)644-2380 FAX(814)844-3188
T0
(14934030002  |TEMP CINCINNATI PARK BOARD - :
}L = _m3°° Cuse | [XULT PARK PAVILION |
5090 OBSERVATORY AVE .
ﬁu. _— _ICINCINNATI OH 45208 |
01 24 zozz
._.._lhﬂ_ﬁ;bl.. = . ‘
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WA R CRO

MAILED 01/26/2022 RESPONSES MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN.

IMPORTANT NOTICE
PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM TO THE DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL
WHETHER OR NOT THERE IS A REQUEST FOR A HEARING,,
REFER TO THIS NUMBER IN ALL INQURIES  F-8 NEW  1493403-0002

[TRANSACTION & NUMBER)

02/28/2022

(MUST MARK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING)

WE REQUEST A HEARING ON THE ADVISABILITY OF ISSUING THE PERMIT AND REQUEST THAT
THE HEARING BE HELD [J IN OUR COUNTY SEAT. 1IN COLUMBUS.

WE DO NOT REQUEST A HEARING. []
DID YOU MARK A BOX?  IF NOT, THIS WILL BE CONSIDERED A LATE RESPONSE.

PLEASE SIGN BELOW AND MARK THE APPROPRIATE BOX INDICATING YOUR TITLE:

(&gnamre) - (Titie)-a Clerk of County Commissioner B (Dne)_
[ clerk of City Councit
[] Towmship Fiscal Dificer

Ng 1 NN%}I" I CLERK OF COUNCIL

T
1 PLUM ST ROOM 308
NCINNATI OHIO 45202

oLc 4052 AEV. 03/089
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4/30/22
5/6/22
5/7/22
5/14/22
5/20/22
5/21/22
5/27/22
5/28/22
6/3/22
6/4/22
6/10/22
6/11/22
6/17/22
6/18/22
7/3/22
7/9/22
7/16/22
7/23/22
7/30/22
8/5/22
8/6/22
8/11/22
8/12/22
8/13/22
8/19/22

Ault Events
8/20/22
8/26/22
8/27/22
9/2/22
9/3/22
9/4/22
9/9/22
9/10/22
9/16/22
9/17/22
9/23/22
9/24/22
9/30/22
10/1/22
10/7/22
10/8/22
10/9/22
10/14/22
10/15/22
10/21/22
10/22/22
10/28/22
10/29/22
6/16
7/4
7/21

7/29
8/18
9/15
10/21



Melissa Autry, CMC
Clerk of Comncil

City of Cincinnati

Council

For City Bulletin

Liquor Permit Application

From the Department of Ligquor Control advising of permit
application for the following:

Application No.: 14934030002
Permit Type: TEMP F8
Name : CINCINNATI PARK BOARD

AULT PARK PAVILION
5080 OBSERVATORY AVE
CINCINNATI OH 45208

Pursuant to Section 4303.261 of the Ohio Revised Code,
Council must notify the Department of Liquor Control within
thirty days if there is an objection to the above permit.

Notice of Application was received by the Clerk of Council's Office
02/11/22
MELISSA AUTRY, CMC Clerk of Council
The last day for the State to receive an cbjection is

02/28/22



