

Date: March 23, 2022

To:

Mayor and Members of City Council

From:

John P. Curp, Interim City Manager

Subject: Liquor License - Temporary (F8)

202200667

#### FINAL RECOMMENDATION REPORT

**OBJECTIONS:** 

None

This is a report on a communication from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor Control, advising of a permit application for the following:

APPLICATION:

14934030002

PERMIT TYPE:

TEMP

CLASS:

F8

NAME:

CINCINNATI PARK BOARD

DBA:

**AULT PARK PAVILION** 

**5090 OBSERVATORY AVE** CINCINNATI, OH 45208

As of today's date, the Department of Buildings & Inspections has declined comment with their investigation.

On February 14, 2022, Mt. Lookout Community Council was notified of this application and do not object.

Police Department Approval

David M. Laing, Assistant City Prosecutor Law Department - Recommendation Objection No Objection

MUST BE RECEIVED BY OHIO DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL BY: March 29, 2022



Date: February 25, 2022

To: Lieutenant Colonel Teresa A. Theetge, Interim Police Chief

From: Police Officer Christine Barry P64, District Two NLU

Copies to:

Subject: RENEWAL, TRANSFER OR ISSUANCE OF LIQUOR LICENSES

PATROL BUREAU MEMO #: 22-064

DISTRICT INVESTIGATING LIQUOR PERMIT PREMISE: District Two

PERMIT #: 14934030002

TYPE OF PERMIT APPLIED FOR: New

**PERMIT NAME & ADDRESS:** 

Name:	Cincinnati Park Board (DBA: Ault Park Pavillion)	
Address:	5090 Observatory Ave. Cincinnati, Oh 45208	

APPLICANTS NAME(S): Jenny Mobley

#### **INSPECTION / INVESTIGATION INFORMATION:**

Officer:	Christine Barry	
Date:	2/25/22	
Findings:	This location is in compliance as it has been in previous years.	

#### COMMUNITY COUNCIL NOTIFIED:

Name 1: Scott Hassel		Date: 2/25/2022	Notified by: phone
Phone: 513-739-9971	E-mail: Hydepark-cincinnati.org		
Name 2:		Date:	Notified by: (select from menu)
Phone:	E-ma	E-mail:	

#### **DISPOSITION OF THE COMMUNITY COUNCIL:**

DISPOSITION OF THE DISTRICT:	
	ecked, a narrative is required below
REASON FOR OBJECTION:	
CD CB.	
CAPTILLUZZO	
D2.28.12	
No Objection	
No Objection - no /LTC4 3/2/22.	
3/2/22.	

# City of Cincinnati



Melissa Autry, CMC Clerk of Council

Office of the Clerk

801 Plum Street, Suite 308 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Phone (513) 352-3246 Fax (513) 352-2578

February 11, 2022

OHIO DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL LICENSING SECTION NEW PERMIT SECTION 6606 TUSSING ROAD P O BOX 4005 REYNOLDSBURG, OH 43068-9005

Dear Ohio Division of Liquor Control:

The Council of the City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio, is requesting a 30 day extension on the below cited liquor permit application:

Application No.:

14934030002

Permit Type:

TEMP F8

Name:

CINCINNATI PARK BOARD AULT PARK PAVILION 5090 OBSERVATORY AVE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45208

Pursuant to R.C. 4303.26(A), City of Cincinnati City Council, through its Clerk of Council (collectively, hereinafter "the City"), respectfully requests an additional 30 days in which to respond to the Ohio Division of Liquor Control regarding whether the City will request a hearing on the subject liquor permit application. The City makes such time extension request for good cause and not for unnecessary delay. Specifically, the City requires additional time for each of its various departments and the applicable community council to review and investigate the liquor application by performing all necessary inspections and research including, but not limited to, permit applicant interviews, site premises inspections, background investigations, and historical investigations regarding the history of the permit premises and the subject location. Moreover, such extension of time would provide the applicable community council an opportunity to meet, vote, and respond back to the City by the deadline. Therefore, the City requires such time extension in order to perform its due diligence in this matter. The City respectfully requests this time extension in good faith, for good cause, and not for unnecessary delay.

Please fax the confirmation back to us as soon as possible at (513)352-2578.

Thank you for your prompt attention.

Sincerely,

Melissa Autry, CMC

### NOTICE TO LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY

OHIO DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL 6806 TUSSING ROAD, P.O. BCX 4005 REYNOLDSBURG, OHIO 43068-9006 (614)844-2380 FAX(614)844-3188

149340300	02 II NUMBER	TEMP	CINCINNATI PARK BOARD AULT PARK PAVILION 5090 OBSERVATORY AVE
155UF DATE 01 24 2022			CINCINNATI OH 45208
F8	MIT CLASSES		
31 066 7	A D25	9351	
	1100		FROM 01/26/2022
ISSUE DATE	1 NUMBER	TYPE	UNCTION DATE:
PER	MIT CLASSES		1010
TAX DISTRICT	RECE	FT NO.	

MAILED 01/26/2022

RESPONSES MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN. 02/28/2022

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM TO THE DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL WHETHER OR NOT THERE IS A REQUEST FOR A HEARING.

REFER TO THIS NUMBER IN ALL INQUIRIES F-8 NEW 1493403-0002

(TRANSACTION & NUMBER)

#### (MUST MARK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING)

WE REQUEST A HEARING ON THE ADVISABILITY OF ISSUING THE PERMIT AND REQUEST THAT THE HEARING BE HELD IN OUR COUNTY SEAT. IN COLUMBUS.

WE DO NOT REQUEST A HEARING.

DID YOU MARK A BOX? IF NOT, THIS WILL BE CONSIDERED A LATE RESPONSE.

PLEASE SIGN BELOW AND MARK THE APPROPRIATE BOX INDICATING YOUR TITLE:

(Signature)

(Title) - Clerk of County Commissioner

(Date)

Clerk of City Council

Township Fiscal Officer

CINCINNATI CLERK OF COUNCIL CITY HALL 801 PLUM ST ROOM 308 CINCINNATI OHIO 45202

## OHIO DIV. LIQUOR CONTROL

8/19/22

### **Ault Events**

PM 12: A5	Mait PACIITS	
2022 JAN 20 PM 12: 05	8/20/22	7/29
4/30/22	8/26/22	8/18
5/6/22	8/27/22	9/15
5/7/22	9/2/22	10/21
5/14/22	9/3/22	
5/20/22	9/4/22	
5/21/22	9/9/22	
5/27/22	9/10/22	
5/28/22	9/16/22	
6/3/22	9/17/22	
6/4/22	9/23/22	
6/10/22	9/24/22	
6/11/22	9/30/22	
6/17/22	10/1/22	
6/18/22	10/7/22	
7/3/22	10/8/22	
7/9/22	10/9/22	
7/16/22	10/14/22	
7/23/22	10/15/22	
7/30/22	10/21/22	
8/5/22	10/22/22	
8/6/22	10/28/22	
8/11/22	10/29/22	
8/12/22	6/16	
8/13/22	7/4	

7/21

# City of Cincinnati



Melissa Autry, CMC Clerk of Conneil

Office of the Clerk

801 Plum Street, Suite 308 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Phone (513) 352-3246 Fax (513) 352-2578

For City Bulletin

#### Liquor Permit Application

From the Department of Liquor Control advising of permit application for the following:

Application No.:

14934030002

Permit Type:

TEMP F8

Name:

CINCINNATI PARK BOARD AULT PARK PAVILION 5090 OBSERVATORY AVE CINCINNATI OH 45208

Pursuant to Section 4303.261 of the Ohio Revised Code, Council must notify the Department of Liquor Control within thirty days if there is an objection to the above permit.

Notice of Application was received by the Clerk of Council's Office

02/11/22

MELISSA AUTRY, CMC Clerk of Council

The last day for the State to receive an objection is

02/28/22